
PATH6300 General Cytopathology (Semester 1)

Course Coordinator(s): Professor ANY Cheung, Department of Pathology
(Tel: 2255 2657; Email: anycheun@pathology.hku.hk)

Delivery Mode of Lectures: Face-to-face
Lecture Venue: Room 06-035, 6/F, Block T, Queen Mary Hospital

# Room 02-019, 2/F, Block T, Queen Mary Hospital
Final Examination: Wednesday, December 17, 2025 (9:30 – 11:30 am)

TBC, HKU Main Campus

Date Time Lecture Topic Lecturer

1 08.09.2025 (Mon) 18:30-20:30 Collection of cell samples & laboratory
processing of cytology specimens

Professor PPC Ip

2 15.09.2025 (Mon) 18:30-20:30 Organization of a cytopathology
laboratory /
Ethical and legal aspects of clinical
cytopathology

Professor ANY Cheung

3 22.09.2025 (Mon) 18:30-20:30 Quality assurance program & laboratory
accreditation

Professor PPC Ip

4 29.09.2025 (Mon) 18:30-20:30 How to diagnose malignancy in non-
gynaecological exfoliated cytology and
fine needle aspiration specimens?

Professor ANY Cheung

5 13.10.2025 (Mon)# 18:30-20:30 Practical workshop on non-
gynaecological exfoliated cytopathology

Dr RWC Wong /
Ms Eva Chan /
Ms Heidi Fung

6 20.10.2025 (Mon) 18:30-20:30 How to diagnose malignancy in
gynaecological cytology specimens?

Professor ANY Cheung

7 27.10.2025 (Mon)#  18:30-20:30 Practical workshop on gynaecological
cytopathology

Professor PPC Ip /
Ms Obe Tsun

8 03.11.2025 (Mon)#  18:30-20:30 Practical workshop on fine needle
aspiration cytopathology

Dr J Lok/
Ms Eva Chan /
Ms Heidi Fung

9 10.11.2025 (Mon) 18:30-20:30 Recent advances in cytopathology Professor ANY Cheung

10 17.11.2025 (Mon) 18:30-20:30 Clinical relevance of cytology consultation
reports-implications on management

Dr KF Tam /
Dr WM Ng

Additional 4 hours for MPhil/PhD/MRes[Med] candidates:
MMPH6016 : General Cytopathology
Lecture Venue : Room 06-035, 6/F, Block T, Queen Mary Hospital

Date Time Lecture Topic Lecturer

11 24.11.2025 (Mon) 14:00-18:00 Discussion on Essay Topics Professor ANY
Cheung


